
Connally Lady Cadet
Basketball Schedule

2024-2025

DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE JV WHITE JV BLUE VARSITY

Oct. 26 Saturday Scrimmage Waco 10:00 10:00 11:15

Nov. 5 Tuesday Mexia Connally X 5:00 6:15

Nov. 9 Saturday Venus Connally 11:00 12:00 1:15

Nov. 12 Tuesday Malakoff Malakoff X 5:00 6:15

Nov. 15 Friday Fairfield* Connally 5:00 5:00 6:15

Nov. 19 Tuesday Alvarado Alvarado 5:00 5:00 6:15

Nov. 22 Friday Mansfield Summit Connally X X 6:00

Nov. 26 Tuesday Salado Salado 11:00 11:00 12:15

Dec. 3 Tuesday Midlothian Heritage** Connally 7:15 5:00 6:15

Dec. 5 & 7 Thurs and Sat Midway Sub Varsity Tourn. Midway TBD TBD X

Dec. 5-7 Thurs-Sat Glen Rose Tournament Glen Rose X X TBD

Dec. 10 Tuesday Belton Belton 5:00 5:00 6:15

Dec. 12 & 14 Thurs and Sat Salado Sub Varsity Tourn. Salado TBD TBD X

Dec. 12-14 Thurs-Sat Fairfield Tournament Fairfield X X TBD

Dec. 17 Tuesday Madisonville Madisonville X 5:00 6:15

Dec. 20 Friday Copperas Cove Connally 1:00 1:00 2:15

Dec. 26-28 Thurs-Sat Brownwood Holiday Classic Brownwood X X TBD

Jan. 3 Friday China Spring China Spring 5:00 5:00 6:15

Jan. 7 Tuesday Robinson*** Connally 5:00 5:00 6:15

Jan. 10 Friday Lorena Lorena 7:15 5:00 6:15

Jan. 14 Tuesday La Vega La Vega 7:15 5:00 6:15

Jan. 17 Friday Gatesville**** Connally X 5:00 6:15

Jan. 21 Tuesday China Spring Connally 7:15 5:00 6:15

Jan. 24 Friday Robinson Robinson 7:15 5:00 6:15

Jan. 28 Tuesday Lorena Connally 7:15 5:00 6:15

Jan. 31 Friday La Vega***** Connally 7:15 5:00 6:15

Feb. 4 Tuesday Gatesville Gatesville X 5:00 6:15

*TEACHER APPRECIATION **MS NIGHT ***PLAY 4 KAY ****BASKETBALL OFFICIAL RECOGNITION
*****SENIOR NIGHT

*Bi-District-February 10 or 11 * Area-February 13, 14 or 15 * Regional Quarterfinals-February 17 or 18
*Regional Tournament-February 21-22 *State Tournament-February 27- March 1

Head Coach: Kristi Mize Speed & Strength Coordinator: Tanner Holcomb
Assistant Coaches: ReAnn Snell, Odision Miles Trainer: Bobby Clark
Athletic Director: Terry Gerik Superintendent: Jill Bottelberghe
Girls Coordinator: Lisa Baucom Principal: Hermann Pereira


